#### 504295461 03/29/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4342142

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIC	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNME	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name			Execution Date
GREG THOMSON					03/24/2017
JOSH DUMALSKI					03/24/2017
RECEIVING PARTY DA					
Name:	BRANI	T AGRICULTURA	AL PRODUCTS LTD	).	
Street Address:	BOX 3	17 STN MAIN			
Internal Address:	13TH A	13TH AVENUE & PINKIE ROAD			
City:	REGIN	A, SK			
State/Country:	CANA	,			
Postal Code:	S4P 3/	1			
Property Type			mber		
PROPERTY NUMBERS		Nu	ımber	7	
		<b>Nu</b> 15445160	Imber		
Property Type Application Number:			mber		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D		15445160	mber		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA De sent to	15445160 (513)651-6981 • <i>the e-mail addre</i>	ess first; if that is u		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	DATA De sent to	15445160 (513)651-6981 o the e-mail addre l; if that is unsuce	ess first; if that is u		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA De sent to	15445160 (513)651-6981 o the e-mail addre I; if that is unsuco 5136516800	ess first; if that is u cessful, it will be se		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA De sent to provideo	15445160 (513)651-6981 <b>5 the e-mail addre</b> <b>1; if that is unsuco</b> 5136516800 lobrien@fbtlaw.co	ess first; if that is u cessful, it will be so m		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA De sent to provideo	15445160 (513)651-6981 o the e-mail addre I; if that is unsuco 5136516800	ess first; if that is u cessful, it will be so m FODD LLC		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA De sent to provideo	15445160 (513)651-6981 <b>5 the e-mail addre</b> 1; if that is unsuco 5136516800 lobrien@fbtlaw.coi FROST BROWN 1	ess first; if that is u cessful, it will be so m FODD LLC TH STREET		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA De sent to provideo	15445160 (513)651-6981 <b>5 the e-mail addre</b> <b>1; if that is unsuco</b> 5136516800 lobrien@fbtlaw.col FROST BROWN 1 301 EAST FOURT	ess first; if that is u cessful, it will be so m TODD LLC TH STREET ERICAN TOWER		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA De sent to provideo	15445160 (513)651-6981 <b>5 the e-mail addre</b> <b>5 if that is unsuco</b> 5136516800 lobrien@fbtlaw.con FROST BROWN 1 301 EAST FOURT 3300 GREAT AME	ess first; if that is u cessful, it will be so m FODD LLC TH STREET ERICAN TOWER O 45202		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to provideo	15445160 (513)651-6981 <b>5</b> <i>the e-mail addre</i> <i>tif that is unsuco</i> 5136516800 lobrien@fbtlaw.col FROST BROWN 1 301 EAST FOURT 3300 GREAT AME CINCINNATI, OHI	ess first; if that is u cessful, it will be so m FODD LLC TH STREET ERICAN TOWER O 45202 45617		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to provideo	15445160 (513)651-6981 <b>5</b> <i>the e-mail addre</i> <i>1; if that is unsuco</i> 5136516800 lobrien@fbtlaw.con FROST BROWN 1 301 EAST FOURT 3300 GREAT AME CINCINNATI, OHI 0100024.06	ess first; if that is u cessful, it will be so m FODD LLC TH STREET ERICAN TOWER O 45202 45617 I O'BRIEN		

source=15445160\_Assignment#page1.tif

source=15445160\_Assignment#page2.tif source=15445160\_Assignment#page3.tif

source=15445160\_Assignment#page4.tif source=15445160\_Assignment#page5.tif

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

### <u>FROM:</u>

Greg Thomson Josh Dumalski

### <u>TO:</u>

**Brandt Agricultural Products Ltd.** 

#### WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN AN INVENTION SUBJECT OF A PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS I, Greg Thomson, whose full post office address is:

14 Sapphire Bay Emerald Park, Saskatchewan, S4L 1A8 Canada

AND WHEREAS I, Josh Dumalski, whose full post office address is:

PO Box 445 Craven, Saskatchewan, S0G 0W0 Canada

(hereinafter collectively referred to as the "assignors")

have invented a certain new and useful invention proposed to be covered by an application for patent thereon entitled "GRAIN CART WITH AUTOMATIC UNLOADING OF A **PREDETEREMINED WEIGHT OF CROP MATERIAL**";

AND WHEREAS BRANDT AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS LTD., whose full post office address is Box 317 Stn Main, 13th Avenue & Pinkie Road, Regina, SK, S4P 3A1, Canada (hereinafter referred to as the "assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent issuing for said invention based on patent applications filed throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, we the said assignor, have assigned and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to all Letters Patent issuing for said invention based on patent applications filed throughout the world, as well as reissues and extensions thereof which may be granted upon such Letters Patent, including the exclusive right to claim any

#### GRAIN CART WITH AUTOMATIC UNLOADING OF A PREDETEREMINED WEIGHT OF CROP MATERIAL

Page 2 of 5

priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent are or may be granted, reissued, or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND we hereby agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be reasonably necessary or desirable to enable the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute any and all applications for Letters Patent on said invention; and we further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be reasonably necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of said assignee, its successors and assigns, in and to the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof which may be granted upon these applications.

\*THIS SPACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK FOR SIGNATURE PAGES TO FOLLOW\*

#### GRAIN CART WITH AUTOMATIC UNLOADING OF A PREDETEREMINED WEIGHT OF CROP MATERIAL Page 3 of 5

2416870vl

Signed at Regine	, this 24 day of, 2017.
Witness Witness	Greg Thomson

## Witness declaration

I, JOSH DUNALSKI	, whose full post office address is
PO BOX 445, CRAVEN SK. CA. SOGE	hereby declare that I was
memory of the sent and did witness Greg The	omson, who is personally known to me to be the
named in the attached assignment, du	ly sign and execute the attached assignment of
interest in an invention subject of a patent ap	plication entitled "GRAIN CART WITH
AUTOMATIC UNLOADING OF A PREI	DETEREMINED WEIGHT OF CROI
MATERIAL", at <u>302 MILC ST, REGIM</u>	$a \leq k, cA$ , this 24 day of
_MARCH, 2017.	$\rho_0 \rho_{II}$

Signature

GRAIN CART WITH AUTOMATIC UNLOADING OF A PREDETEREMINED WEIGHT OF CROP MATERIAL Page 4 of 5

2416870v1

Signed at	, this <u>24</u> day of <u>MAEC 17</u> , 2017.
Witness	Josh Dumalski

## Witness declaration

1 Grac Thomson	whose full post office address is $\mu_{\mu} = \rho_{\mu} + \rho_{\mu} + \rho_{\mu}$ hereby declare that I was
14 SAPONINE Pl. Rmens	12 PL, SIL. hereby declare that I was
personally present and did witness Josh D	<b>umalski</b> , who is personally known to me to be the
person named in the attached assignment,	duly sign and execute the attached assignment of
interest in an invention subject of a patent	application entitled "GRAIN CART WITH
AUTOMATIC UNLOADING OF A PE	REDETEREMINED WEIGHT OF CROP
MATERIAL", at Keginz.	, this <u>24</u> .day of
AUTOMATIC UNLOADING OF A PE MATERIAL", at <u>leginz</u> . MATERIAL", 2017.	

GRAIN CART WITH AUTOMATIC UNLOADING OF A PREDETEREMINED WEIGHT OF CROP MATERIAL Page 5 of 5

2416870v1

PATENT REEL: 041781 FRAME: 0924

**RECORDED: 03/29/2017**